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Levy County Quarterly Department Report 

Department Information  

Name of Department Water Department  

Name of Department Head Matt Weldon 

Department Mission The Water Department is responsible for the 
management, treatment, and distribution of safe and 
reliable drinking water to the community. It plays a 
critical role in protecting public health, supporting 
economic development, and maintaining environmental 
sustainability. Respond to service issues quickly and 
effectively. We provide water to 248 customers. 

 

Department Staffing  

 First Quarter   
FY 2025 

Second Quarter     
FY 2025 

Third Quarter  
FY 2025 

Fourth Quarter 
FY 2025 

First Quarter 
FY 2026 

Number of 
Budgeted Full-
Time 
Employees 

 

3 

 

3 

 

3 

 

           3 

 

Number of 
Actual Full-
Time 
Employees 

 

3 

 

3 

 

3 

 

3 

 

Number of 
Budgeted Part-
Time 
Employees 

 

0 

 

0 

 

0 

 

0 

 

Number of 
Actual Part-
Time 
Employees 

 

0 

 

0 

 

0 

 

0 

 

Comment  Levy County 
Water 
Department 
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Department Deliverables  

mailto:levybocc@levycounty.org
http://www.levycounty.org/


Page 2 of 2 

 

Deliverable  

(To be determined 

by the Department 

Head) 

First Quarter   
FY 2025 

Second Quarter     
FY 2025 

Third Quarter  
FY 2025 

Fourth 
Quarter FY 

2025 

First Quarter FY 
2026 

      

      

      

      

Comment       

 

Department Highlights   

We provide water to 162 customers in University Oaks. 
 
We provide water to 86 customers in Manatee.  
 
We are getting ready to put in 7 new meters in Manatee.  
 
Finished the water rate study to increase rates and got it approved by the board.  
 
Passed all state and federal inspections with no violations.  
 
 
 
 

 

 


